## SF0058SS001

```
1
    Page 1-line 3
                      After "appropriations;" insert "providing for
2
                      a sunset date; ".
3
4
                      After "amended" insert "or subsequent similar
   Page 2-line 8
5
                      federal enactments".
6
7
    Page 2-line 9
                      After "Act"
                                     insert "or other federal
8
                      coronavirus
                                             economic stimulus
                                   or
9
                      legislation".
10
11
    Page 2-line 10
                      Delete "reappropriated" and
                                                           insert
12
                      "appropriated".
13
14
    Page 2-line 13
                      After "under" delete balance of line and
15
                      insert "relevant federal legislation.".
16
17
    Page 2-lines 14 through 17 Delete entirely.
18
19
   Page 2-line 18
                      Delete "(iii).".
20
                      Delete "reappropriation"
21
    Page 2-line 19
                                                    and
                                                           insert
22
                      "appropriation".
23
24
    Page 3-line 7
                      Delete "reappropriation"
                                                    and
                                                           insert
                      "appropriation".
25
26
                      Delete "reappropriated"
27
    Page 3-line 10
                                                    and
                                                           insert
28
                      "appropriated".
29
                      Delete "reappropriation" and
30
   Page 3-line 13
                                                           insert
31
                      "appropriation".
32
33
    Page 3-line 15
                      After "purpose" delete balance of line and
                      insert ".".
34
35
    Page 3-lines 16 through 23 Delete entirely.
36
37
38
    Page 4-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.
39
40
    Page 4-after line 2 Insert:
41
        "Section 2. This act is repealed effective July 1, 2022.".
42
43
```

1 Page 4-line 4 Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3.".
2 SCOTT, CHAIRMAN